
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Price to Reengrossed House Bill No. 42 by Representative Firment

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
3 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 1, line 3, after "2220(B)(2)(e)," delete
4 "2221(A),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
7 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 1, line 4, after "11:157(A)(3)," delete
8 "2221.1, and 2227(J)(3) and (4)," and insert "2227(J)(3) and (4), 2236, and 2237,"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
11 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 1, line 11, after "2220(B)(2)(e),"
12 delete "2221(A)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
15 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 1, line 12, after "11:157(A)(3)", delete
16 ", 2221.1,"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 1, line 4, after "payments;" insert "to provide for severability; to provide for liability
19 exemption;"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

21 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
22 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 1, line 33, after "shall" insert
23 "irrevocably".

24 AMENDMENT NO. 7

25 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
26 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 2, delete lines 14 through 60, delete
27 page 3, and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 18.

28 AMENDMENT NO. 8

29 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
30 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 4, line 24, change "five thousand" to
31 "two thousand five hundred"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 9

33 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 7 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
34 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 4, line 30, after "years" delete the
35 remainder of the line.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 7 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
3 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 4, line 31 delete "to the provisions of
4 the Louisiana Governmental Claims Act"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
7 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 5, between lines 9 and 10 insert the
8 following:

9 "§2236. Severability clause

10 If any provision of this Part or its application to any person or
11 circumstances is held invalid, the invalidity does not affect other provisions
12 or applications of this Part which can be given effect without the invalid
13 provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this Part are
14 severable.

15 § 2237. Exemption from civil liability

16 There shall be no liability on the part of and no action for damages
17 against a public official or head of any public body for any act performed in
18 good faith in the execution of his duties under this Part."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 12

20 Senate Committee Amendment No. 9 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement and
21 adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 4, line 36, change "(i)" to "(c)(i)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 13

23 Senate Committee Amendment No. 9 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement and
24 adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 4, line 43, change "(ii)" to "(ii)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 14

26 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Retirement
27 and adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2024, on page 5, line 6, after "employer" delete "or
28 an employee may" and insert "and employee may voluntarily agree to"